

	PTO 1	595	REC	100996	i435	ET	U.S. Dept.	Of Commerce	.6	
	(Rev.	6-93)		PATENTS O	NLY		Patent & Tra	ademark Office		
	To the	Honorab	le Commissi	oner of Patent	s and Trac	demarks:			09/	
	<u>Please</u>	least record the attached original documents of copy increof. Arty. Bocket. 1471.025								
	1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 2.				Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name: Anolaze Corporation				
		Albert S	Albert S. Rieck				Street Address: 3845 Investment Lane			
							Beach, FL 33404			
\mathcal{A}	3.		f conveyanc							
U				Merger		Additional	l name(s) & add			
1,				Change o				<u>X</u> No		
/0 ~)			0/00						
ر) ر	/	Execution	on Date: <u>03/1</u>	8/99						
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
		If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
		A. F	Patent Applic	ation No.(s):		B. Patent	No(s):	9/2720	CFC	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes_X_ No									
	5.	Name and address of party whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and Patents involved: 1								
			<u>//ichael A. S</u> Address: N	lavin IcHale & Slav	vin. P.A.		Total fee (37 C)	FR 3.41)\$ <u>40.0</u>	00	
							X Enclosed			
		Street A	ddress:4	440 PGA Blvd	l.,		·			
				uite 402				charge Dep. Ac	ct.	
		City: Pa	lm Beach Ga	<u>rdens</u> State: <u>F</u>	FL Zip: 3	<u>3410</u> 8.	Deposit Accou	nt No:		
				DO 1	NOT LISE	THIS SPA	ACE			
				201		/	/			
	9.		nt and signat		8 Hiest the f	antegoing h	nformation is tri	ue and correct a	nd	
		To the best of my knowledge and belies the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the of iginal document.								
		Michae	l A. Slavin		\$ / /	.///		03/18/99)	
		Name of Reg. No	person sign: 34.016	ing		Signatur	e	Date		
				es including c	ver sheet	, attachmer	nts and documer	nt:2		
			- -							
				Ì	03/26/1999 MALIVE) 02 FC:581					
				Ę						
					02 FC: 581					
				Š	કે જ		В	ATENT		

PATENT REEL: 9844 FRAME: 0823

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Albert S. Rieck							
Status: an individual							
Address: 3845 Investment Lane,							
City: Riviera Beach, State/Zip: FL, 33404							
ASSIGNEE: Anolaze Corporation							
Status: <u>a Florida Corporation</u>							
Address: 3845 Investment Lane,							
City: Riviera Beach State/Zip: FL 33404							
TITLE OF INVENTION: LASER MARKING PROCESS FOR VITRIFICATION							
U.S. PATENT SERIAL NO.: N/A							
U.S. FILING DATE: Filed herewith							

The Assignor having made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignor assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Date: 3-18-99

RECORDED: 03/18/1999

Albert S. Rigck

INVENTOR / ASSIGNOR

PATENT REEL: 9844 FRAME: 0824